has been provided on the basis of the bid received by Suraksha ARC for the sale of NPA 

Account (Anchor Bidder). Suraksha ARC hereby invites for a counter bid for NPA Account, 

which should be submitted at a minimum of 5% mark up on the base price 

₹97,23,57,500 / (Rupees Ninety Seven Crore Twenty Three Lakhs Fifty Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Only)- for NPA Account as indicated in the table. 

2. The E-bidding timing will be from 9:00 am to 10:00 am on 23.03.2026 with unlimited auto 

extensions of 5 minutes at an incremental amount of ₹50 Lakhs for the NPA Account in 

case of inter-se bidding.

[...]

Neither Suraksha ARC, SSA nor the service provider will be 

responsible for any unforeseen circumstances. 

V. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

1. For participating in E-bidding, intending bidder(s) are required to deposit an Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) for ₹24,30,89,375 /- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Thirty Lakhs 

Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Only) on or before 20.03.2026. 

The account details for remittance are as given below:  

Bank Name : ICICI Bank Ltd 

Account No.  : 032305003371 

Account Name  : Suraksha Asset Reconstruction Limited 

IFSC Code  : ICIC0000323 

Narration  : Purchase of SR 85%